Player

Adam Logan
Joshua Sokol Rubenste
Michael Fagen
Jason L

Andrew Golding
Emanuel Chicoine
Richard Kirsch
Sary Karanofsky
Ella Sobel

Norma Lovett
Connor Sell
Cynthia Scotti
Vivienne Deane
Akiva Gitelman
Lisa Yachnin
Martyna Domurad
Ritu Bhasin

Montreal Scrabble® Club

Rating
before
month

2762
2755
2592
2607
2345
2218
2041
1920
1822
1768
1641
1449
1370
1322
1085
1014
1034

Games

Played
4
14
8
4
16
8
15
21
4
4
15
10
10
3

6
8
2

Win-Loss

3 -
11 -
7 -
3 -
7 -
2.
6 -
9-
3 -
3 -
12 -
2.
3 -
0 -
3 -
2 -
0 -

1
3
1
1
9
6
9
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Win %
75.0%
78.6%
87.5%
75.0%
43.8%
25.0%
40.0%
42.9%
75.0%
75.0%
80.0%
20.0%
30.0%

0.0%
50.0%
25.0%

0.0%

Avg.

For
425
449
466
405
422
420
383
398
448
395
421
354
351
329
914
347
313

Avg.
Against
397
367
376
419
427
458
390
395
426
378
378
757
410
467
368
388
409

High
Score
469
532
556
470
551
554
458
488
517
411
521
459
415
364
3857
383
325

February 2026 Month-End

Avg.

Opp. Impro-
Rating vement
2269 -6
1827 -3
2276 32
2023 -9
2172 -26
2287 -29
1856 -44
1908 1
1943 22
2028 26
1882 100
1523 -47
1748 -5
1609 -21
1600 20
1799 15
1398 -11

Rating
After
Month

2756
2752
2624
2598
2319
2189
1997
1921
1844
1794
1741
1402
1365
1301
1105
1029
1023



