

Montreal Scrabble® Club

February 2026 Month-End

Player	Rating before month	Games Played	Win-Loss	Win %	Avg. For	Avg. Against	High Score	Avg. Opp. Rating	Impro- vement	Rating After Month
Adam Logan	2762	4	3 - 1	75.0%	425	397	469	2269	-6	2756
Joshua Sokol Rubenste	2755	14	11 - 3	78.6%	449	367	532	1827	-3	2752
Michael Fagen	2592	8	7 - 1	87.5%	466	376	556	2276	32	2624
Jason Li	2607	4	3 - 1	75.0%	405	419	470	2023	-9	2598
Andrew Golding	2345	16	7 - 9	43.8%	422	427	551	2172	-26	2319
Emanuel Chicoine	2218	8	2 - 6	25.0%	420	458	554	2287	-29	2189
Richard Kirsch	2041	15	6 - 9	40.0%	383	390	458	1856	-44	1997
Sary Karanofsky	1920	21	9 - 12	42.9%	398	395	488	1908	1	1921
Ella Sobel	1822	4	3 - 1	75.0%	448	426	517	1943	22	1844
Norma Lovett	1768	4	3 - 1	75.0%	395	378	411	2028	26	1794
Connor Sell	1641	15	12 - 3	80.0%	421	378	521	1882	100	1741
Cynthia Scotti	1449	10	2 - 8	20.0%	354	757	459	1523	-47	1402
Vivienne Deane	1370	10	3 - 7	30.0%	351	410	415	1748	-5	1365
Akiva Gitelman	1322	3	0 - 3	0.0%	329	467	364	1609	-21	1301
Lisa Yachnin	1085	6	3 - 3	50.0%	914	368	3857	1600	20	1105
Martyna Domurad	1014	8	2 - 6	25.0%	347	388	383	1799	15	1029
Ritu Bhasin	1034	2	0 - 2	0.0%	313	409	325	1398	-11	1023